

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 26933/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2025 in CWP No. 19799/2023 29-04-2025 in CM No. 6097/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

M/S RIAR BUILDERS PVT LTD & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14758/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 130531/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 26939/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 130981/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 130979/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) NO. 15007-15008/2025 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 132010/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shrey Kapoor , AOR
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Gagneshwar Walia, Adv.
Mr. Munish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. K S Minhas, Adv.
Dr. Lobhpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K S Kang, Adv.
Ms. Raghwi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Daem, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K S Kang, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Raghwi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Daem, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow, i.e. 30.05.2025 before a
Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR